[bookmark: _Hlk157091957]2024 Levy County Filed Candidates



Clerk of Circuit Court and Comptroller

Brian Gore			(REP)
11350 NW 73rd Ct
Chiefland, FL 32626
352-949-0264
bgore31@yahoo.com

Matt Brooks			(REP)
P. O. Box 848
Williston, FL 32696
352-601-1288
brooks4clerk@gmail.com

Jennifer “Jen” Kerkhoff		(NPA)
P. O. Box 1492
Chiefland, FL 32644
727-300-6701
jenk4clerk@gmail.com

Mandy Waters			(REP)
651 NW Hwy 27 Alt
Chiefland, FL 32626
352-222-2752	
mandywaters0526@yahoo.com

Property Appraiser

*Jason Whistler			(REP)
6250 NW 115th St
Chiefland, FL 32626
352-221-0688
whistlerjason@yahoo.com

[bookmark: _Hlk158646551]School Board, District 2

Lisa Baxter			
2051 NW 120th St
Chiefland, FL 32626
352-949-1649
baxterlq@gmail.com











School Board, District 4

Linda Campbell
P. O. Box 331
Cedar Key, FL 32625
352-870-9374
lindack100@aol.com

Kelly Gore
10650 NW 66th Ave
Chiefland, FL 32626
352-221-1417
kellyngore0506@gmail.com

Sheriff

*Bobby McCallum		(REP)
P. O. Box 443
Chiefland, FL 32644
352-535-5754
majorbob@bellsouth.net

Superintendent of Schools

Tammy Boyle			(REP)
11050 NW 88th Ter
Chiefland, FL 32626
352-262-7450
tmbschools@gmail.com

*Chris Cowart 			(REP)
7471 SE Co Rd 337
Morriston, FL 32668
352-231-3451
cacowart@gmail.com

Supervisor of Elections 

*Tammy Jones			(REP)
7250 NE 91st Ter
Bronson, FL 32621
352-665-2475
tammyjoneslevy@gmail.com

*= Incumbent
Listed are the candidates’ mailing addresses.
All School Board races are Nonpartisan.

*See page 2 for additional races




Tax Collector 

*Michele Langford 		(REP)
9370 NE Hwy 27 Alt
Bronson, FL 32621
352-222-3974
amlangford31@gmail.com

County Commissioner, District 1

James V. Freeman		(REP)
9650 NE 132nd Ter
Williston, FL 32696
239-908-1543
jvfreeman@live.com

Charlie Kennedy		(REP)
10091 NE 30th St
Bronson, FL 32621
352-213-2088
charliekennedy1@aol.com

[bookmark: _Hlk159423935]*John Meeks			(REP)
11750 NE 107th Pl
Archer, FL 32618
352-222-4442
district1@levycounty.org


County Commissioner, District 3

*Desiree Mills			(REP)
4590 SE Hwy 41
Morriston, FL 32668
352-339-5658
[bookmark: _Hlk146801535]jdmills@centurylink.net

County Commissioner, District 5

Zach Bullock			(REP)
133 NW 4th Ave
Williston, FL 32696
352-494-9216
zachbull32@gmail.com

Johnny Hiers			(REP)
16850 NE 75th St
Williston, FL 32696
352-362-4246
johnnythiers@gmail.com
[bookmark: _Hlk88208954][bookmark: _Hlk88123218]

[bookmark: _Hlk95469910][bookmark: _Hlk158295503]*= Incumbent
Listed are the candidates’ mailing addresses.
All School Board races are Nonpartisan.
